HOUSE HEATING FUEL, MID-ATLANTIC, YEAR 2020
(U.S. CENSUS BUREAU)

NEW JERSEY
Fuel

utility gas
bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

NEW YORK
Fuel

utility gas
bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

PENNSYLVANIA
Fuel

utility gas
bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

Source: U.S. Census Bureau.

Number
2,437,680
71,033
450,140
260,383
1,281
12,094
4,800
15,043
19,600
3,272,054

Number
4,403,117
316,900
925,349
1,451,030
17,610
118,547
7,351
86,022
91,298
7,417,224

Number
2,619,743
232,608
1,199,966
811,139
54,604
126,378
2,802
36,322
23,039
5,106,601

Data is 2020, 5-year estimate. Released March 2022.

Percentage
74%
2%
14%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
100

Percentage
59%
4%
12%
20%
0%
2%
0%
1%
1%
100

Percentage
51%
5%
23%
16%
1%
2%
0%
1%
0%
100




