## HOUSE HEATING FUEL, MID-ATLANTIC, YEAR 2020 (U.S. CENSUS BUREAU)

NEW JERSEY		
Fuel	Number	Percentage
utility gas	2,437,680	74%
bottled, tank, LP	71,033	2%
electricity	450,140	14%
fuel oil, kerosene	260,383	8%
coal or coke	1,281	0%
wood	12,094	0%
solar	4,800	0%
other fuel	15,043	0%
no fuel used	19,600	1%
TOTAL	3,272,054	100

NEW YORK		
Fuel	Number	Percentage
utility gas	4,403,117	59%
bottled, tank, LP	316,900	4%
electricity	925,349	12%
fuel oil, kerosene	1,451,030	20%
coal or coke	17,610	0%
wood	118,547	2%
solar	7,351	0%
other fuel	86,022	1%
no fuel used	91,298	1%
TOTAL	7,417,224	100

PENNSYLVANIA		
Fuel	Number	Percentage
utility gas	2,619,743	51%
bottled, tank, LP	232,608	5%
electricity	1,199,966	23%
fuel oil, kerosene	811,139	16%
coal or coke	54,604	1%
wood	126,378	2%
solar	2,802	0%
other fuel	36,322	1%
no fuel used	23,039	0%
TOTAL	5,106,601	100

Source: U.S. Census Bureau. Data is 2020, 5-year estimate. Released March 2022.